# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	06/18/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80333	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60926069
Application Number:	12105098

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey A.Daniel

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007P08512US / US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Daniel

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021133 FRAME: 0554

500573624

1000 HJ

#### THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having offices at Alpharetta, GA 3005, U.S.A., and Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation ("Assignee"), having offices at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich D-80333, Germany, enter into this Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's existing right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications:

Application No. 60/926,069 filed April 23, 2007 for "Model-Based View Parts With Reusable Data Source Configurations" (2007P08512US); and

Application No. 12/105,098 filed April 17, 2008 for "Mode-Based View Parts and Reusable Data Source Configurations" (2007P08512US01) claiming priority to Application No. 60/926,069;

including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued or reexamined thereon in the United States of America or in any foreign countries, the renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all claims for and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

	SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.  By: Michael S. Williamson Title: Secretary
STATE OF Georgia	) SS
On this 18th day of June appeared M.S. Williamson name is subscribed to the within instruction apacity, and that by his signature on the executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  R. Mymal Signature of Notary Public	HOTARY SHAME 25 200 STATE

1

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 021133 FRAME: 0555